

Response to Request for Information

Reference FOI 1015150
Date 29 October 2015

Temporary Accommodation

Request:

In the year 2014, how many households leaving temporary accommodation were there:

- 1) In total. - 200

- 2) Who had been living in temporary accommodation for:
 - a. Under 6 months; 174
 - b. 6 months to 1 year; 25
 - c. 1 year to 2 years; 1
 - d. 2 years to 3 years; 0
 - e. 3 years to 4 years; 0
 - f. 4 years to 5 years; 0
 - g. 5 years to 10 years; 0
 - h. More than 10 years. 0

- 3) Who had the following number of placements during their time in temporary accommodation:
 - a. One placement; 181
 - b. Two; 18
 - c. Three; 1
 - d. Four; 0
 - e. Five; 0
 - f. Six; 0
 - g. Seven; 0
 - h. Eight; 0
 - i. Nine; 0
 - j. Ten or more. 0